© 1996
DATA  SHEET
MOS INTEGRATED CIRCUIT
Description
The MC-428LFC72 is a 8,388,608 words by 72 bits dynamic RAM module on which 9 pieces of 64 M DRAM:
µPD4265805 are assembled.
This module provides high density and large quantities of memory in a small space without utilizing the surface-
mounting technology on the printed cicuit board.
Decoupling capacitors are mounted on power supply line for noise reduction.
Features
• Buffered type
• EDO (Hyper page mode)
• 8,388,608 words by 72 bits organization
• Fast access and cycle time
Family
Access time R/W cycle time EDO (Hyper page mode) Power consumption (MAX.)
(MAX.) (MIN.) cycle time (MIN.) Active Standby
MC-428LFC72-A50 50 ns 84 ns 20 ns 4.60 W 246.6 mW
MC-428LFC72-A60 60 ns 104 ns 25 ns 3.96 W (CMOS level input)
• 4,096 refresh cycles/64 ms
• /CAS before /RAS refresh, /RAS only refresh, Hidden refresh
• 168-pin dual in-line memory module (Pin pitch = 1.27 mm)
• Single +3.3 V ±0.3 V power supply
Ordering Information
Part number
Access time
Package Mounted devices
(MAX.)
MC-428LFC72FH-A50 50 ns 168-pin Dual In-line Memory Module 9 pieces of µPD4265805G5
(Socket Type) (400 mil TSOP (II))
MC-428LFC72FH-A60 60 ns Edge connector:  Gold plated [Double side]
MC-428LFC72FB-A50 50 ns 9 pieces of µPD4265805LE
(400 mil SOJ)
MC-428LFC72FB-A60 60 ns [Double side]
MC-428LFC72
3.3V  OPERATION  8M-WORD  BY  72-BIT  DYNAMIC  RAM  MODULE
BUFFERED  TYPE,  EDO
The Cinformation in this document is subject to change without notice.